DWG NO

567294

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROFPRIETARY TO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

AND [T WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES.

T MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

ANYONE, OTHER THAN TYCO ELECTRONICS PERZONMNEL, WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION

FROM TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, HARRISEURG, PENNSYLVANIA USA.

PART FIRST MACHINE RAM TERMINAL NAME: R —
NUMBER  [NFY USED FRAME = RETAINING | | POWER RING ASSEMBLY CRIMPING DATA
567004 — 1 o SE L4000 (j%?f) ATE (REF) 258233 PAD LTR CIiEIMP _I—_|EIGHT WIFQI? SIZE p o vonEl o PR
567294 =2 W4 56543535—5 o ° A 127 =002 O
567004 —3 | SEE DWG 56720042 “— 654396 = 113 L0020 15 —2 | BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED
~ C 104 002 14
M “w D 099 +002 14
g%’f‘(RTD (REF) A CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
™ WIRE 180 F 16—10 70
AMP—O—-LECTRIC K TERM GUARD INSUL 250 0 290— 310 A ] — — bY9.655—5 AR FEeED VALVE ASSY 6% .
FEED APPL INST  |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 63
625 408—-8040 458637—1 |L—1313 6/
TERM APPL SPEC 114—-2087 || WIRE STRIP LENGTH .235—.265 66
6o
7 7 — 5—21000-9 SCR,SHC(10—-32 X 1.00)AIR FEED 64
— ] — 22294—0 L BOW, TUBING, 1/8 NPT 05
— | — 25258—1 QUICK DISCONNECT Y
—  118.00( |IIN 2/7519—4 TUBING,POLY FLO @.25 o
o1
7 / — 85—504/7/8— B WIRE DISC (.2900)D 129 — A454220—7 CAF, HOUSING oY
7 / — /=5047 /8= P WIRE DISC (.2850)C 128 — 454485—6 HOUSING o8
7 / — o0—504/7/8-0 P WIRE DISC (.2745)B 127/ 4 — 461062—7 -EED FINGER ASSY o/ |
7 / — 1 —3504//8-8 PN, WIRE DISC (.2585)A 126 — 2 —094455—" SAWL, FEED 8]e
| 1 — 956950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 ole
7 / — 22504 —/ STUD, DRAG 124 o4
125 05
1 ! — 5—21028—"1 PIN,SLT SPR(D.125X.50)ADJ ROD 127 52
— — — — = 127 -
120 ol
19 49
13 48
? ? — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 17 47
> | 2 | — 21022—2 NUT HEX MACH(8—32)SL DRAG 16 46 | C
12 — 0901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
7 7 — 21024=2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 4 — 513055—1 RAM 44
1.5 — 090125—" WASHER, LAMINATED 4.5
12 — c90124—5 WASHER, RAM 47
3 03 | - 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 11 - 6906862 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 4
| 1 — 21024—-8 WASHER, LOCK(3/8)FEED 10 — 25247 —6 SALL, STEEL 40
109 — 0901 /0-" SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
108 — 0901421 DISC, INSULATION 58
10/ — 5047/ /=1 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 5/
106 — 22480—5 WASHER, SPRING 56
105 — 090212—1 POS ], RAM 50 |
104 — 1=-21986—-2 =RING, RETAINING 54
| 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 105 — 90069—1 PLATE, BASE 55
7 / — 2101 /-2 SCR.ORIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 107 — /63/505— SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 57
107 — 85150/72—1 MOUNT, SHEAR 5
| | — 461204 -1 ~LATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 50
99 | | — 90628—1 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29
1 l — 22/55—8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL Sls as
4 4 — 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 9/ 7 7 — 6b—22282—25 SPRING, DRAG 2/
5 5 — L —=22/55=-5 SCR,BHC(1,/4—20x.62)HSG 96 | | — 5129901 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE As
1 1 — 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 — 314871—" DRAG,STOCK 25
D 9 — /—=21002-7 SCR,BHC(8—-32 X.50)SHEAR 94 — S148 /75— GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 =
935 25
97 | | — 85150681 PLATE, RETAINING 27
9 2
3 3 — 2—21000-9 SCR,SHC(8—32X.75)STR GUIDE 90 20
89 ] 1 — 514870—1 SITRIPPER,FRONT 19
Z Z — 1=21000-9 SCR,SHC(6—32X.38)R SHEAR 50 18
8/ | ] — 90068 —1 CLEVIS BACK UF 1/
| 1 — 2—22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8—-32x.31)FEED FINGER 50 REF | — — 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 16
2 2 — 1=21000-25 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 59 A{ ~ek | — — 092655—0 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 15
7 / — 2 —21000-/ SCR,SHC(8—32X.50) 84 ] ] — 461000—"1 AR FEED ASSEMELY 14
7 / — 2—=21000-06 SCR, SHC(8—32x.38) 85 | | — 45906105 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 1.5
82 12 |
s A{ — 5150/1-=5 PLATE, SHEAR UPPER I
80 — 5150/0-5 PLATE, SHEAR LOWER 10
3 — 1 —462992—5 GUARD ASSY /Y — 0—22279—-3 SPRING,COMP, TERMINAL STRIPPER 9
— 31299711 FINGER, ANTI BACK UF /8 1 — 85459 /05— ANVIL 8
— 22/15—/ SPRING, TORSION,ADJ ROD // — 4—-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
— 21026—5 PIN,SLT SPR(D.062X.44) /6 — 515065-5 RAMP, TERMINAL G
5 — 8095981 GUIDE, STOCK /D 0
— 090b605—" SPRING, ASsSIST /4 — 258009-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
— 250301 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)NS DISC /35 1 — 5—085454—5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - H5—21001-0o SCR,SHC(3/8x1.00)FEED MT /7 — | —4o0888—" SPACER, CRIMPER /
A /] 1 — | —4506412—-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
GREASE LIGHTLY. —2 | —1|u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —2 | —1]u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION N
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING - -
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. QIY REQD PER ASSY
DN 1-70—395 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS D SALTZER ) ]
oWENSIONS: | TR NS, | e cyan }
A ATTACH TO L H BRACKET PN 694928-2. L BRI iy 7 s SR
LoC A 1RE x - T.BEDDICK —
A 6 THIS APPLICATOR WILL NOT WORK 7
SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
DIST IN THE LEADMAKER. M1 |ECR—11-020565 080CT2011| L.Z | SX momer = L == — - _____ — m— _
66 P | LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE _T _ AW 5672094 1 ok M
e e 9 5 5 4 CUSTOMER ACCESSIELE PRODUGTION DRAWING




